documents generated by Contractor in connection with this Agreement shall become the property of the 
City, as set forth below.   

3. Compensation. Upon completion of all Services, the City shall pay Contractor for all fees and expenses for 

all Services herein provided in an amount not to exceed one-thousand, four-hundred, forty ($1,440.00) 
Dollars. Contractor shall submit an invoice to the City upon the completion of all Services.  The invoice shall 
be sent to: Mary Welz, City of Bloomington, Parks and Recreation Department, 401 N Morton ST STE 250 
Bloomington IN 47404. Invoices may be sent via first class mail postage prepaid or via email.

[...]

documents generated by Contractor in connection with this Agreement shall become the 
property of the City, as set forth below.   

3. Compensation. Upon completion of all Services, the City shall pay Contractor for all fees 

and expenses for all Services herein provided in an amount not to exceed nine-thousand, 
nine-hundred and thirty-four ($9,934.00) Dollars. Contractor shall submit an invoice to the 
City upon the completion of all Services. The invoice shall be sent to: Mary Welz, City of 
Bloomington, Parks and Recreation Department, 401 N Morton ST STE 250 Bloomington 
IN 47404 Invoices may be sent via first class mail postage prepaid or via email.

[...]

documents generated by Contractor in connection with this Agreement shall become the 
property of the City, as set forth below.   

3. Compensation. Upon completion of all Services, the City shall pay Contractor for all fees and 

expenses for all Services herein provided in an amount not to exceed One Thousand Five 
Hundred ($1,500) Dollars. Contractor shall submit an invoice to the City upon the completion 
of all Services.  The invoice shall be sent to: Rebecca Swift, City of Bloomington, 401 N. 
Morton St. Suite 250 Bloomington, IN 47404. Invoices may be sent via first class mail postage